DSV-080
Normally-Closed, Two-Way, Two-Position,
Pilot-Operated Cartridge Solenoid Valve
DESCRIPTION
A cartridge valve designed with positive shut off to be used in load
holding applications.
OPERATION
When de-energized, the DSV-080 acts as a check valve, allowing flow

USASI                       ISO
INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
DSV - 080  -  2  NC  P -  *  -  M *  -  * * *  -  **
SOLENOID
VALVE
CAVITY/SEAL
FLOW PATH
NORMALY CLOSED
POPPET
SEAL COMPOUND
N = Buna N
V = Viton
M = Manual Override
THREAD STYLE
F = Female
M = Male
P = Knob
D = DC
A = AC
Omit coil for cartridge only with nut.
Other porting and coil options available – consult factory.
BODY PORTING
2N = 1/4 PTF
3N = 3/8 PTF
4T = SAE 4
6T = SAE 6
Omit for Cartridge Only
COIL CONNECTION
D = Double Lead
S = Single Lead
H = Hirschmann®
C = Conduit
B = Double Spade
E = Single Stud
VOLTAGE
1 = 12 Volt
2 = 24 Volt
3 = 36 Volt
4 = 48 Volt
5 = 120 Volt
6 = 240 Volt
7 = 7 Volt
8 = 18 Volt
9 = Special
1.04
(   ) Parentheses = Millimeters
pp1.06
.38 (9.7) HEX.
➁
➀
➁
➀
-MP
.43 (10.9) DIA.
KNURLED KNOB
.75 (19.1) HEX.
TORQUE 40 IN.-LBS.
(4.5 Nm) MAX.
.88 (22.4) HEX.
TORQUE 20 FT./LBS
(27.1Nm) MAX.
FILTER
250 NOM. MICRON
(EFFECTIVE FROM
➁ TO ➀  ONLY)
-MF
1/4-28UNF-2B
.30 (7.6)MIN. DEEP
FEMALE TREAD
.05
(1.3)